



Further to your information request FOI/EIR 23/24-528, please find your question and our response below.

Request:

1. Can you please provide me with the electronic link to the most recent version of your public health funerals list.
2. If the public health funeral list that you maintain is not up to date, please provide details of public health funerals conducted up to the 31st December 2023 or up to the latest date available.
3. If you do not maintain an online list, please can you provide details of the public health funerals carried out by your authority from January 2015 to the latest date available confirming the name of the deceased, date of birth and date of death and location.
4. Further please provide confirmation as to whether or not you have identified a next of kin for each person for whom you conducted a public health funeral.

Response:

1. [Open Data: Public Health Funerals | East Cambridgeshire District Council \(eastcambs.gov.uk\)](https://www.eastcambs.gov.uk)
2. This was last updated on the 5th of January 2024
3. n/a
4. Next of Kin has not be identified for all persons.

This concludes your request FOI/EIR 23/24-528.

If information has been refused, please treat this as a Refusal Notice for the purposes of the Act.

If you disagree with our decision or are otherwise unhappy with how we have dealt with your request in the first instance you may approach foi@eastcambs.gov.uk and request a review. A request for review must be made in no more than 40 working days from the date of this email.

Should you remain dissatisfied with the outcome you have a right under s50 of the Freedom of Information Act to appeal against the decision by contacting the Information Commissioner, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow SK9 5AF.